TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM354999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/14/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shiekh S Ellahi		01/14/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shiekh Shoes	
Doing Business As:	Shiekh Shoes	
Street Address:	1777 S. Vintage Avenue	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123388	
Registration Number:	3135470	SHIEKH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9099373317

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9092306620x333

Email: ryan@shiekhshoes.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Walker

Address Line 1: 1777 S. Vintage Avenue Ontario, CALIFORNIA 91761 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan P. Walker
SIGNATURE:	/rpw/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Shiekh Trademark Assignment_executed 091115#page1.tif source=Shiekh Trademark Assignment executed 091115#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0020



1777 S. Vintage Avenue Ontario, California 91761 Tel: (909) 230-6620

Fax: (909) 937-3317

January 14, 2014

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment is made and entered into this 14th day of January 2014, between, Shiekh S. Ellahi, an individual, with offices at 1777 S. Vintage Avenue, Ontario, CA 91761 ("Assignor"), and, Shiekh Shoes, LLC, a California limited liability company, with offices at 1777 S. Vintage Avenue, Ontario, CA 91761 ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the following trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto (the "Marks") in connection with his business, and is the owner of the Marks, and owns federal registrations or applications for the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record its acquisition of the Marks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective the 14th day of January, 2014.

Assignor, Shiekh S. Ellahi

Assignee, Shiekh Shoes, LLC

Rvan P. Walker

Corporate Counsel and Authorized Signatory for Shiekh Shoes, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0021

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Trademark	Serial/Registration No.
Falcon Design	78684055/3123388
Stylized (Shiekh)Word Design	78684030/3135470

RECORDED: 09/14/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0022